underwriter units included in the prospectus, file Nos. 333-135174 and 333-149079 (which are being filed
simultaneously with this prospectus). We will retain discretion over the use of the net proceeds we may receive from
these offerings, but we currently intend to use such proceeds, if any, for working capital purposes.

3

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table is derived from our audited financial statements as of December 31, 2008 and sets forth our:

§ Actual capitalization as of December 31, 2008;

§ Pro forma capitalization as of December 31, 2008 after giving effect to: (i) the exercise of all
outstanding Class A and Class B Warrants at $8.25 and $11.00 per warrant, respectively; (ii) the
exercise of 131,219 underwriter warrants for 131,219 units at $6.60 (a unit comprising one share
of common stock and one Class A Warrant and one Class B Warrant); (iii) the exercise of
131,219 Class A warrants issued pursuant to (ii) above, and the exercise of 131,219 Class B
warrants issued pursuant to (ii) above. The Class A, Class B and underwriter units contained in
this pro forma capitalization are being simultaneously registered in prospectus file Nos.
333-135174, 333-149221, 333-149079.

December 31, 2008

Actual
Pro Forma as

Adjusted
DEBT

Term notes payable $ 89,170 $ -0-

Convertible notes payable, net of unamortized discount 4,954,176 4,954,176

Mortgage payable 248,166 248,166

Bonds payable 17,500,000 17,500,000

Total debt $ 22,791,512 $ 22,702,342

OWNERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock, $.0001 par value, authorized 10,000,000 shares; no
shares issued and outstanding $ � $ �
Common stock, $.0001 par value, authorized 40,000,000 shares,
7,431,436 shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2008 actual;
11,629,383 shares issued and outstanding pro forma as adjusted 743 1,163

Additional paid-in capital 31,031,647 61,570,457

Member�s equity 619,657 619,657

Accumulated deficit (26,605,115) (26,605,115)

Total owners� equity $ 5,046,932 $ 35,586,162

   This table should be considered in conjunction with the sections of this registration statement captioned �Use of
Proceeds� and the �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and
financial statements and related notes included by reference elsewhere in this registration statement.

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 8

4

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

DILUTION
   Our Class B warrants are not redeemable by us. If you exercise your warrants your interest will be diluted to the